
GAMEDAY
WOMEN’S SOCCER

AUGSBURG UNIVERSITY VS.
CONCORDIA COLLEGE-MOORHEAD

10/16/21 • 3:30 P.M.
EDOR NELSON FIELD

2021 AUGSBURG UNIVERSITY
WOMEN’S SOCCER SCHEDULE

Home games (bold) at Edor Nelson Field, Minneapolis, Minn.;
* denotes MIAC games

ALL TIMES CENTRAL TIME

Date	 Opponent	 Time/Result
Wed., Sept. 1	 at UW-Eau Claire	 T 0-0 (2OT)
Sat., Sept. 4	 vs. Northwestern-St. Paul	 W 1-0
Tue., Sept. 7	 vs. UW-La Crosse	 W 3-1
Fri., Sept. 10	 vs. UW-Superior	 W 2-1 (2OT)
Tue., Sept. 14	 at Hamline *	 L 3-1
Sat., Sept. 18	 at Wartburg (Iowa)	 L 4-0
Tue., Sept. 21	 vs. Macalester *	 W 1-0
Sat., Sept. 25	 at UW-Whitewater	 L 3-1
Wed., Sept. 29	 at Carleton *	 W 2-1
Sat., Oct. 2	 at Saint Benedict *	 T 1-1 (2OT)
Wed., Oct. 6	 vs. St. Scholastica *	 W 2-1
Sat., Oct. 9	 vs. Saint Mary’s *	 W 1-0
Tue., Oct. 12	 at Gustavus *	 L 3-1
Sat., Oct. 16	 vs. Concordia-Moorhead *	 7:30 p.m.
Fri., Oct. 22	 vs. St. Catherine *	 7 p.m.
Wed., Oct. 27	 at St. Olaf *	 3:30 p.m.
Sat., Oct. 30	 vs. Bethel *	 3:30 p.m.
Mon., Nov. 1	 MIAC Playoff Quarterfinals
Wed., Nov. 3	 MIAC Playoff Semifinals
Sat., Nov. 6	 MIAC Playoff Championship 
Sat., Nov. 13	 NCAA D-III Playoff First Round
Sun., Nov. 14	 NCAA D-III Playoff Second Round
Sat., Nov. 20	 NCAA D-III Playoff Sectionals
Sun., Nov. 21	 NCAA D-III Playoff Sectionals
Fri., Dec. 3	 NCAA D-III Playoff Semifinals
Sat., Dec. 4	 NCAA D-III Playoff Championship

OVERALL RECORD: 7-4-2; MIAC: 4-2-1

athletics.augsburg.edu
Social Media: @AugsburgAuggies

#AuggiePride

AUGSBURG STATISTICS
FIELD PLAYERS

NO.	NAME	 YR	 POS	 GP	 GS	 G	 A	 PTS	 SH	 SH%	 SOG	 SOG%	 YC	 RC	 PK-A	 GWG
20	 Jennifer Bobaric	 Jr	 F	 13	 13	 8	 1	 17	 51	 .157	 22	 .431	 1	 0	 0-0	 5
8	 Ana Ortiz	 Sr	 F/M	 9	 9	 3	 1	 7	 29	 .103	 17	 .586	 0	 0	 0-0	 1
11	 Jen Masello	 Sr	 D	 13	 13	 2	 1	 5	 15	 .133	 9	 .600	 1	 0	 0-0	 0
5	 Jaelyn Nedelcoff	 Fr	 M	 11	 11	 2	 0	 4	 24	 .083	 11	 .458	 0	 0	 0-0	 1
26	 Annika Rudolph	 Fr	 M/F	 12	 11	 1	 2	 4	 10	 .100	 5	 .500	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
6	 Molly Conners	 Sr	 D	 13	 13	 0	 2	 2	 22	 .000	 7	 .318	 1	 0	 0-0	 0
3	 Sam Donahugh	 Jr	 M	 13	 13	 0	 2	 2	 19	 .000	 6	 .316	 2	 0	 0-0	 0
2	 Megan Hensel	 So	 F	 13	 12	 0	 1	 1	 11	 .000	 6	 .545	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
00	 Aspen Brockhouse	 Sr	 GK	 6	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
16	 Tessa Ericksen	 Jr	 D	 9	 6	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .000	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
7	 Clara Fesemyer	 Fr	 M	 5	 -	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
12	 Alanna Franklin	 Fr	 M	 3	 -	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
10	 Chloe Kuechle	 So	 D	 9	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .000	 2	 .667	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
4	 Rylan Lee	 So	 M	 6	 -	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .000	 1	 1.000	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
9	 Kaleigh McNamer	 Jr	 D	 3	 -	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
21	 Rachel Montgomery	 Jr	 D	 10	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .000	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
28	 Grace Mullen	 So	 D/F	 4	 -	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .000	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
14	 Claudia Murray	 So	 M	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .000	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
22	 Kaitlyn Nemitz	 So	 D/M	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .000	 0	 .000	 1	 0	 0-0	 0
13	 Malia Neumann	 Fr	 M	 13	 13	 0	 0	 0	 9	 .000	 7	 .778	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
17	 Julia Scully	 So	 D	 13	 13	 0	 0	 0	 10	 .000	 4	 .400	 3	 0	 0-0	 0
31	 Iz Shuster	 So	 GK	 13	 11	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
19	 Maddie Speikers	 So	 D	 7	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
 	 Totals	  	  	 13	 13	 16	 10	 42	 211	 .076	 97	 .460	 9	 0	 0-0	 7
 	 Opponent	  	  	 13	 13	 18	 12	 48	 163	 .110	 75	 .460	 4	 1	 1-1	 4

GOALKEEPERS
NO.	NAME	 YR	 POS	 GP	 GS	 MIN	 GA	 GAA	 SV	 SV%	 W	 L	 T	 SHO
31	 Iz Shuster	 So	 GK	 13	 4	 956:50	 14	 1.32	 47	 .770	 3	 3	 2	 2/2
00	 Aspen Brockhouse	 Sr	 GK	 6	 0	 264:23	 4	 1.36	 9	 .692	 4	 1	 0	 0/2
 	 Totals	  	  	 13	 13	 1221:13	 18	 1.33	 57	 .760	 7	 4	 2	 4
 	 Opponent	  	  	 13	 13	 1221:13	 16	 1.18	 81	 .835	 4	 7	 2	 2

AUGSBURG UNIVERSITY AUGGIES
(7-4-2 OVERALL, 4-2-1 MIAC)

#	 NAME	 YR	 POS	 HT	 HOMETOWN/HS
00	 Aspen Brockhouse (c)	 SR	 GK	 5-10	 Chaska, Minn./
					     Des Moines (Iowa) Christian HS (Simpson-Iowa)
2	 Megan Hensel	 SO	 F	 5-2	 Woodbury, Minn./Woodbury HS
3	 Sam Donahugh	 JR	 MF	 5-7	 Mukwonago, Wis./Mukwonago HS
4	 Rylan Lee	 SO	 MF	 5-7	 Parker, Colo./Ponderosa HS
5	 Jaelyn Nedelcoff	 FY	 MF	 5-5	 Oregon, Wis./Oregon HS
6	 Molly Conners (c)	 SR	 D	 5-4	 Stillwater, Minn./Stillwater HS (Northern Iowa)
7	 Clara Fesemyer	 FY	 MF	 5-5	 Madison, Wis./Madison East HS
8	 Ana Ortiz (c)	 SR	 F/MF	 5-5	 Waterloo, Iowa/Columbus Catholic HS
9	 Kaleigh McNamer	 JR	 D	 5-5	 Brooklyn Park, Minn./Park Center HS
10	 Chloe Kuechle	 SO	 D	 5-8	 Delano, Minn./Delano HS
11	 Jen Masello (c)	 SR	 D	 5-11	 Darien, Ill./Downers Grove South HS
12	 Alanna Franklin	 FY	 MF	 5-4	 St. Louis Park, Minn./St. Louis Park HS
13	 Malia Neumann	 FY	 MF	 5-5	 Mankato, Minn./Mankato West HS (Wheaton-Ill.)
14	 Claudia Murray	 SO	 MF	 5-1	 Minneapolis, Minn./Washburn HS
16	 Tessa Ericksen	 JR	 D	 5-7	 Farmington, Minn./Farmington HS
17	 Julia Scully	 SO	 D	 5-9	 Madison, Wis./Madison West HS
19	 Maddie Speikers	 SO	 D	 5-6	 Cottage Grove, Minn./Park HS
20	 Jennifer Bobaric	 JR	 F	 5-8	 Andover, Minn./Andover HS
21	 Rachel Montgomery	 JR	 D	 5-9	 Cottage Grove, Minn./St. Croix Lutheran HS
22	 Kaitlyn Nemitz	 SO	 D/MF	 5-3	 Shakopee, Minn./Shakopee HS
26	 Annika Rudolph	 FY	 MF/F	 5-7	 Richfield, Minn./Richfield HS
28	 Grace Mullen	 SO	 D/F	 5-8	 North Wales, Pa./Wissahickon HS
31	 Iz Shuster	 SO	 GK	 5-8	 Waconia, Minn./Waconia HS

	 (c) Captains

Head Coach: Mike Navarre (Wisconsin ‘96, 23rd year, 227-141-46 overall)
Assistant Coaches: Natalie Engel (graduate fellow, Bemidji State ‘18, 1st year)
	 Zafer Kilickan (Mamara-Turkey ’99, 13th year)
	 Ramon “Al” Aycart (2nd year)
	 Taylor Greathouse (St. Catherine ‘17, 3rd year)
Student Managers: Samantha Meyer, Tom Pribbenow
Strength and Conditioning: Steve Verlennich (Head Coach), Nick Brundy (Assistant Coach)
Head Athletic Trainer: Missy Strauch
Assistant Athletic Trainers: Mary Becerril-Gonzalez, Jess Brestel, Mac Ideson, Marissa Lindback
Athletic Director: Jeff Swenson



INSIDE THE MIAC
www.miacathletics.com

Team	 Pts.	 MIAC	 O’All
Saint Mary’s........ 16.... 5-1-1.... 11-2-1
St. Catherine....... 16.... 5-1-1...... 8-1-3
Saint Benedict.... 14.... 4-1-2...... 6-3-3
Augsburg...............13.....4-2-1....... 7-4-2
Carleton.............. 12.... 4-3-0...... 7-3-2
Macalester.......... 10.... 3-3-1...... 8-3-2
St. Scholastica.... 10.... 3-3-1...... 3-7-3
Bethel................. 9..... 3-4-0...... 5-8-0
Gustavus.............. 9..... 3-4-0...... 6-7-0
Hamline.............. 7..... 2-4-1...... 6-5-1
St. Olaf................ 6..... 2-5-0...... 4-7-1
Concordia...............0......0-7-0..... 3-10-0

GAMES SATURDAY, OCT. 16:
St. Scholastica at St. Catherine, 1 p.m.
Macalester at Carleton, 3:30 p.m.
Bethel at Saint Mary’s, 3:30 p.m.
Gustavus at St. Olaf, 3:30 p.m.
Hamline at Saint Benedict, 3:30 p.m.
Concordia at Augsburg, 7:30 p.m.

GAME SUNDAY, OCT. 17:
UW-Eau Claire at Gustavus, 3:30 p.m.

GAMES TUESDAY, OCT. 19:
UW-Superior at St. Scholastica, 3:30 p.m.
St. Olaf at St. Norbert (Wis.), 4 p.m.
Grinnell (Iowa) at Macalester, 7:30 p.m.

GAME FRIDAY, OCT. 21:
St. Catherine at Augsburg, 7 p.m.

SPORTSMANSHIP: IT STARTS WITH YOU!
Sportsmanship is about demonstrating respect for opposing teams, coaches and fans,
as well as officials. Augsburg University and the MIAC are committed to excellence 

as manifested in an atmosphere of sportsmanship and fair play. 
Competition and sportsmanship are not mutually exclusive -- 

they are compatible and complimentary goals. 
Sportsmanship is everyone’s responsibility!

CONCORDIA COLLEGE-MOORHEAD
COBBERS

(3-10-0 OVERALL, 0-7-0 MIAC)

#	 NAME	 YR	 POS	 HT	 HOMETOWN/HS
1	 Breanna Nelson	 SO	 GK	 5-6	 Fargo, N.D./Fargo Davies
2	 Anna Dekkenga	 JR	 D	 5-6	 Sioux Falls, S.D./Lincoln
3	 Lauren Tschider	 SR	 M	 5-4	 Detroit Lakes, Minn./Detroit Lakes
4  	 Kylie Osborn	 FY	 F	 5-3	 Mandan, N.D./Mandan
5	 Megan Barnick	 JR	 F	 5-6	 Fargo, N.D./Fargo Davies
6	 Samantha Holmberg	 JR	 F	 5-7	 Faribault, Minn./Faribault
7  	 Emily Larsen	 FY	 D/M	 5-8	 West Fargo, N.D./West Fargo
8  	 Mikayla Barnick	 FY	 D/M	 5-4	 Fargo, N.D./Fargo Davies	
9	 Grace Lawlor	 JR	 M	 5-4	 Helena, Mont./Helena
10/0	Grace Mork	 SO	 M/GK	5-7	 Brookings, S.D./Brookings
11	 Lindsey Hildenbrand	 SO	 F	 5-6	 Bemidji, Minn./Bemidji
12  	 Amber Weibye	 FY	 M	 5-4	 Fargo, N.D./West Fargo Sheyenne 
13	 Maddy Ims	 SO	 D	 5-5	 Northfield, Minn./Northfield
14  	 Hope Kosek	 FY	 M	 5-6	 Glencoe, Minn./Glencoe-Silver Lake
15  	 Clara Rooney	 FY	 D	 5-4	 Decorah, Iowa/Decorah
16  	 Taylor Donnay	 FY	 F	 5-5	 Princeton, Minn./Princeton
17	 Kylie Lundquist	 SO	 D	 5-6	 Champlin, Minn./Champlin Park
20  	 Hallie Thompson	 FY	 D	 5-6	 Great Falls, Mont./Great Falls 
21  	 Alexandra Araiza	 FY	 M	 5-0	 Dallas, Tex./Duncanville
22	 Samantha Dalsin	 SR	 F	 5-4	 Eden Prairie, Minn./Holy Family
23	 Amanda Edwards	 JR	 D	 5-6	 Bismarck, N.D./Century
25	 Sarah Pedersen	 SO	 D	 5-7	 Kråkerøy, Norway/
					     Frederik II Videregaaende
26	 Sophia Robinson	 JR	 M	 5-9	 Boseman, Mont./Bozeman
27	 Mia Poitra	 SO	 M/F	 5-5	 Fargo, N.D./West Fargo 
88  	 Clara Holmberg	 FY	 GK	 5-7	 Buffalo, Minn./Buffalo
99  	 Kaitlin Petrich	 FY	 GK	 5-9	 Hastings, Minn./Hastings	

Head Coach: Rebecca Quimby (Allegheny ‘11; 4th year, 20-32-3 overal)
Assistant Coach: George Gauld
Student Assistant Coach: Audrey Schaefer
Strength and Conditioning Coach: Brandon Toothaker
Head Athletic Trainer: Don Bruenjes
Associate Athletic Trainers: Leah Cherney, Derrick Grieshaber
Athletic Director: Rachel Bergeson

CONCORDIA-MOORHEAD STATISTICS
FIELD PLAYERS

NO.	NAME	 YR	POS	 GP	 GS	 G	 A	 PTS	 SH	 SH%	 SOG	SOG%	 YC	 RC	 PK-A	GWG
12	 Amber Weibye	 Fr	 M	 13	 13	 4	 3	 11	 15	 .267	 8	 .533	 1	 0	 0-0	 2
6	 Samantha Holmberg	 Jr	 F	 13	 13	 5	 0	 10	 22	 .227	 9	 .409	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
3	 Lauren Tschider	 Sr	 M	 12	 12	 3	 4	 10	 19	 .158	 12	 .632	 0	 0	 0-0	 1
22	 Samantha Dalsin	 Sr	 F	 12	 7	 2	 2	 6	 12	 .167	 8	 .667	 1	 0	 0-0	 0
5	 Megan Barnick	 Jr	 F	 12	 7	 2	 1	 5	 7	 .286	 4	 .571	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
26	 Sophia Robinson	 Jr	 M	 13	 13	 1	 1	 3	 10	 .100	 6	 .600	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
15	 Clara Rooney	 Fr	 D	 13	 6	 0	 1	 1	 2	 .000	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
21	 Alexandra Araiza	 Fr	 M	 13	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .000	 1	 .500	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
8	 Mikayla Barnick	 Fr	 M	 -	 -	 -	 -	 0	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 0-0	 -
2	 Anna Dekkenga	 Jr	 D	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
16	 Taylor Donnay	 Fr	 F	 4	 -	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .000	 1	 1.000	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
23	 Amanda Edwards	 Jr	 D	 1	 -	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
11	 Lindsey Hildenbrand	 So	 F	 13	 7	 0	 0	 0	 6	 .000	 3	 .500	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
88	 Clara Holmberg	 Fr	 GK	 -	 -	 -	 -	 0	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 0-0	 -
13	 Maddy Ims	 So	 D	 13	 12	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
14	 Hope Kosek	 Fr	 M	 2	 -	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
7	 Emily Larsen	 Fr	 D	 13	 13	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -	 0	 -	 1	 0	 0-0	 0
9	 Grace Lawlor	 Jr	 M	 13	 13	 0	 0	 0	 10	 .000	 7	 .700	 2	 0	 0-0	 0
17	 Kylie Lundquist	 So	 D	 -	 -	 -	 -	 0	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 0-0	 -
10	 Grace Mork	 So	 M	 13	 0	 0	 0	 0	 7	 .000	 4	 .571	 1	 0	 0-0	 0
1	 Breanna Nelson	 So	 GK	 13	 13	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
4	 Kylie Osborn	 Fr	 F	 4	 -	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .000	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
25	 Sarah Pedersen	 Fr	 D	 2	 -	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
99	 Kaitlin Petrich	 Fr	 GK	 2	 -	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
27	 Mia Poitra	 So	 M	 1	 -	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
20	 Hallie Thompson	 Fr	 D	 13	 13	 0	 0	 0	 10	 .000	 4	 .400	 1	 0	 0-0	 0
 	 Totals	  	  	 13	 13	 17	 12	 46	 124	 .137	 67	 .540	 8	 0	 0-0	 3
 	 Opponent	  	  	 13	 13	 24	 21	 69	 148	 .162	 100	.676	 6	 0	 1-1	 10

GOALKEEPERS
NO.	NAME	 YR	 POS	 GP	 GS	 MIN	 GA	 GAA	 SV	 SV%	 W	 L	 T	 SHO
1	 Breanna Nelson	 So	 GK	 13	 9	 1123:18	 22	 1.76	 70	 .761	 3	 9	 0	 2/0
99	 Kaitlin Petrich	 Fr	 GK	 2	 0	 44:08	 2	 4.08	 6	 .750	 0	 0	 0	 0/0
 	 Totals	  	  	 13	 13	 1167:26	 24	 1.85	 76	 .760	 3	 9	 0	 2
 	 Opponent	  	  	 13	 13	 1167:26	 17	 1.31	 50	 .746	 9	 3	 0	 5


